
City of Dubuque, Iowa

Bid Tabulation

LINE 
NO. ITEM NUMBER BID ITEM DESCRIPTION PLAN 

QUANTITY UNIT ESTIMATED 
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Division 1 - General Provisions
1 1090-105-D Mobilization 1 LS 4,000.00$      4,000.00$            14,600.00$      14,600.00$          31,400.00$      31,400.00$          

Sub Total 4,000.00$            Sub Total 14,600.00$          Sub Total 31,400.00$          
Division 2010 - Earthwork, Subgrade, and Subbase

2 2010-108-C-0 Clearing and Grubbing C 1 LS 5,000.00$      5,000.00$            5,000.00$        5,000.00$            2,000.00$        2,000.00$            
3 2010-108-D-3 Topsoil, Off-site 50 CY 63.00$           3,150.00$            60.00$             3,000.00$            33.20$             1,660.00$            
4 2010-108-E-0 Excavation, Class 13 3790 CY 11.00$           41,690.00$          14.50$             54,955.00$          16.20$             61,398.00$          
5 2010-108-G-0 Subgrade Preparation 4985 SY 2.00$             9,970.00$            2.00$               9,970.00$            2.70$               13,459.50$          
6 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Special Backfill - Gradation 30 230 TON 13.50$           3,105.00$            18.00$             4,140.00$            21.95$             5,048.50$            
7 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Granular Subbase - Gradation 12a 205 TON 17.00$           3,485.00$            18.00$             3,690.00$            22.15$             4,540.75$            
8 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 3 (ASTM 57) 1200 TON 21.00$           25,200.00$          21.00$             25,200.00$          27.10$             32,520.00$          
9 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 13 (ASTM 2) 6500 TON 28.00$           182,000.00$        29.00$             188,500.00$        34.10$             221,650.00$        

Sub Total 273,600.00$        Sub Total 294,455.00$        Sub Total 342,276.75$        
Division 4010 - Sanitary Sewers

10 4010-108-E-0 Sanitary Sewer Service Stub, 6" PVC 75 LF 20.00$           1,500.00$            60.00$             4,500.00$            42.50$             3,187.50$            
Sub Total 1,500.00$            Sub Total 4,500.00$            Sub Total 3,187.50$            

Division 4040 - Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors
11 4040-108-A-0 Subdrain, 6" Perforated CPE 3200 LF 7.50$             24,000.00$          7.00$               22,400.00$          15.30$             48,960.00$          
12 4040-108-B-0 Footing Drain Collector, 6" Non-Perforated CPE 275 LF 10.00$           2,750.00$            28.00$             7,700.00$            22.50$             6,187.50$            
13 4040-108-C-0 Groundwater Sampling Port 16 EA 500.00$         8,000.00$            420.00$           6,720.00$            460.00$           7,360.00$            

Sub Total 34,750.00$          Sub Total 36,820.00$          Sub Total 62,507.50$          
Division 6010 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewers

14 6010-108-B-0 Intake Type, CIP, SW-501 (101-B) 1 EA 2,500.00$      2,500.00$            3,350.00$        3,350.00$            2,500.00$        2,500.00$            
15 6010-108-B-0 Intake Type, CIP, SW-511 (101-C) 1 EA 2,500.00$      2,500.00$            3,350.00$        3,350.00$            3,750.00$        3,750.00$            
16 6010-108-E-0 Manhole Adjustment, Minor 1 EA 500.00$         500.00$               900.00$           900.00$               650.00$           650.00$               
17 6010-108-E-0 Intake Adjustment, Minor 1 EA 500.00$         500.00$               900.00$           900.00$               650.00$           650.00$               

-$               6,000.00$            Sub Total 8,500.00$            Sub Total 7,550.00$            
Division 7010 - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

18 7010-108-A-0 Pavement, PCC, 7" (Thickness) 1555 SY 55.00$           85,525.00$          85.00$             132,175.00$        60.80$             94,544.00$          
19 7010-108-E-0 Curb and Gutter, 30" (Width), 6" (Thickness) 20 LF 25.00$           500.00$               35.00$             700.00$               31.55$             631.00$               
20 7010-108-E-0 Curb and Gutter, 24" (Width), 6" (Thickness) 883 LF 30.00$           26,490.00$          35.00$             30,905.00$          29.95$             26,445.85$          

-$               112,515.00$        Sub Total 163,780.00$        Sub Total 121,620.85$        
Division 7030 - Sidewalks, Shared Use Paths, and Driveways

21 7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 4" (Thickness) 100 SY 35.00$           3,500.00$            50.00$             5,000.00$            49.30$             4,930.00$            
22 7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 120 SY 40.00$           4,800.00$            63.00$             7,560.00$            56.25$             6,750.00$            
23 7030-108-G-0 Detectable Warning 230 SF 20.00$           4,600.00$            40.00$             9,200.00$            28.95$             6,658.50$            
24 7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 750 SY 45.00$           33,750.00$          75.00$             56,250.00$          64.70$             48,525.00$          
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SRF GREEN ALLEYS YR 2 - BID SET 1
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Engineer's Estimate Drew Cook & Sons Excavating Co. 
Inc. Tschiggfrie Excavating
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25 7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, HMA, 5" (Thickness) 240 SY 30.00$           7,200.00$            35.00$             8,400.00$            29.70$             7,128.00$            
-$               53,850.00$          Sub Total 86,410.00$          Sub Total 73,991.50$          

Division 7040 - Pavement Rehabilitation
26 7040-108-A-0 Full Depth Patches HMA 100 SY 45.00$           4,500.00$            45.00$             4,500.00$            40.95$             4,095.00$            
27 7040-108-H-0 Removal - Pavement 3,871 SY 4.50$             17,419.50$          6.00$               23,226.00$          11.15$             43,161.65$          

Sub Total 21,919.50$          Sub Total 27,726.00$          Sub Total 47,256.65$          
Division 7080 - Permeable Concrete Block Pavers

28 7080-108-A-0 Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 1 31000 SF 4.80$             148,800.00$        3.80$               117,800.00$        3.60$               111,600.00$        
29 7080-108-E-1 Geotextile Fabric 4,985 SY 3.00$             14,955.00$          1.80$               8,973.00$            3.20$               15,952.00$          

Sub Total 163,755.00$        Sub Total 126,773.00$        Sub Total 127,552.00$        
IDOT Division 2528 - Traffic Control

30 IDOT 2528.04-A Traffic Control 1 LS 5,500.00$      5,500.00$            3,300.00$        3,300.00$            3,000.00$        3,000.00$            
Sub Total 5,500.00$            Sub Total 3,300.00$            Sub Total 3,000.00$            

Division 9020 - Sodding
31 9020-108-A-0 Sod 100 SQ 125.00$         12,500.00$          150.00$           15,000.00$          135.00$           13,500.00$          

Sub Total 12,500.00$          Sub Total 15,000.00$          Sub Total 13,500.00$          
Division 9040 - Erosion and Sediment Control

32 9040-108-D-1 Filter Socks, 8" 600 LF 2.00$             1,200.00$            5.00$               3,000.00$            3.50$               2,100.00$            
33 9040-108-D-2 Filter Socks, Removal 600 LF 4.00$             2,400.00$            2.00$               1,200.00$            1.50$               900.00$               
34 9040-108-P-1 Dust Control, Water 20 MGAL 14.50$           290.00$               10.00$             200.00$               50.00$             1,000.00$            

Sub Total 3,890.00$            Sub Total 4,400.00$            Sub Total 4,000.00$            

Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

Total Est. 693,779.50$        Total Bid 786,264.00$        Total Bid 837,842.75$        
% Over / Under (-) 13.33% 20.76%


